502638209 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KÖNKLER	01/08/2014
RINALDO PIETRASCH	01/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAHRBACH GMBH
Street Address:	NORDRING 62
City:	HEILIGENHAUS
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-42579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14233153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-7610 Phone: 3036066459

Email: RCENTENO@BW-LEGAL.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BERENBAUM WEINSHIENK PC

Address Line 1: 370 17TH ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 4800

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12-13-128 (US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSALIE CENTENO	
Signature:	/RosalieCenteno/	
Date:	01/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1 source=00273984#page1.tif

502638209

REEL: 031982 FRAME: 0626

Attorney Docket: 12-13-128 (US)

ASSIGNMENT

	.,	
TITLE	OF	THE
INVEN	ITIC	N:

RECORDED: 01/16/2014

Securing Mechanism for Closing a Door, in Particular an Applicance Door

WHEREAS wel, <u>Michael KÖNKLER, Nordring 62, D-42579 Heiligenhaus,</u>
Germany - and - Rinaldo PIETRASCH, Nordring 62, D-42579 Heiligenhaus, Germany, have
invented, or have jointly invented, an Improvement for which a US patent application for the
above-identified invention
[XX] is being made herewith, or
[] was filed onunder US Patent Application Serial No.
AND WHEREAS Rahrbach GmbH, Nordring 62, D-42579 Heiligenhaus, Germany is
desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we <u>Michael Könkler -and- Rinaldo</u>
Pietrasch . hereby assign to the said Rahrbach GmbHits assigns and
legal representatives, all our right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States
and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and
extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Patent issue accordingly.
For said considerations, we <u>Michael Könkler -and- Rinaldo Pietrasch</u> , agree to execute all
papers that may be necessary to file the application in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same Rahrbach GmbH,, or any assignee acquiring title to
said invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said
applications and securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on the date shown next to
my/our name(s).
91. Uau 8. 1. 19 Michael Könkler Date
Rinaldo Pietrasch 08.01. 2014

PATENT REEL: 031982 FRAME: 0627